FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 09/29/2023 04:58 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 329

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/29/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (each separately as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent, as applicable, under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioners,

For judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Art. 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Hon. Andrew S. Borrok (IAS Part 53)

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Ryan D. Class, an attorney duly admitted to the practice of law before the courts of the State of New York, hereby appears on behalf of Petitioners U.S. Bank National Association and U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association in the above-captioned action and demands that the parties serve the undersigned at the office listed below with all papers in this action.

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 09/29/2023 04:58 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 329

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/29/2023

Dated: September 29, 2023
Boston, Massachusetts

## JONES DAY

/s/ Ryan D. Class\_

Ryan D. Class 100 High Street, 21<sup>st</sup> Floor NY Reg. #: 5887831 Boston, MA 02110-1781 Tel: (617) 449-6901

Email: rclass@jonesday.com

Attorney for Petitioners U.S. Bank National Association and U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 09/29/2023 04:58 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 329

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/29/2023

## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

I, Ryan D. Class, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of New York and not a party to this action, hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that on September 29, 2023, a true and complete copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon counsel of record for the parties through the Court's electronic filing notification system.

/s/ Ryan D. Class Ryan D. Class